



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CRR No. 1465 of 2025

ABC **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

05/12/2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Dy. GA for the State/respondent. Heard. Admit. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply. List this case in the third week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	