



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1465 of 2025ABC **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

20/01/2026	Mr. Amit Matre, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Sumit Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the State. Learned State Counsel again prays for time to file reply. As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 02nd February, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	