

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Revision No.1465 of 2025****ABC Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

23/02/2026	Shri Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the Applicant. Shri Sumit Singh, Dy. A.G. for the State/Non-applicant. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, post it in the <u>week commencing 09.03.2026.</u> Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Priya