



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1465 of 2025

ABC versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09.03.2026	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Sumit Singh, Dy. Advocate General for the State. An enquiry report of Juvenile Justice Board, Mana Camp, Raipur in Case No. 575/2024(State vs. Harish Baghel) passed on 18.09.2025 is questionable, thus, there is need of original record, which is before the Additional Sessions Judge (FTC), Raipur, Chhattisgarh; therefore, the Registry is directed to call for the records from the Additional Sessions Judge, (FTC), District Raipur, Chhattisgarh bearing Special Sessions Case No. 01/2025, Crime No. 617/2024, Police Station Telibandha. List this case in the week commencing 30.03.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Siddhant	